

GULFPORT HEALTH & WELLNESS EXPO

March 18, 2023

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Gulfport Senior Center Foundation 5501 27th Avenue South Gulfport, FL 33707



Gulfport Multipurpose Senior Center Foundation, Inc. is a 501(C)(3) charitable organization that raises and distributes funds for the Gulfport Multipurpose Senior Center. Their mission to enhance health, educational, social, and recreational programs and services makes the Center an active and socially rewarding resource for seniors.

The Foundation, established in 2004, operates with a volunteer board of directors, and is supported by nearly 1,000 members and many active volunteers who share their time and talent in helping with Foundation activities.

The generosity of individuals, groups, businesses and sponsors from in and outside the community has allowed the Foundation to help the Center provide higher quality services and programming that otherwise would not have been possible. Examples of Foundation acquisitions for the Senior Center have included: fitness equipment for the Senior Center Fitness room, construction of the Senior Center Memorial Garden and Celebration Wall, shelving for the Food Pantry, replacement of furniture and artwork on the patio, equipment and cabinets for the snack bar, televisions, video equipment, touchless water fountain, computers, digital piano, fireproof safe, stainless steel sink for art room and many more amenities. We look forward to providing financial support for the new Senior Center that is planned for Gulfport.

The upcoming Health and Wellness Expo, taking place at the Historic Gulfport Casino Ballroom on March 19, 2023 is one of the healthiest marketing solutions your company can invest in. The Expo has gained an outstanding reputation for providing quality services, screenings and programs geared toward active seniors in the Tampa Bay area. In addition to brand association with established Gulfport events, your sponsorship can make a difference in the lives of elders as well as advance your own professional and business goals.

Your donation may be tax deductible. The Foundation is a registered 501 (c) 3 charitable nonprofit organization. Reg # CH 18876

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT"

We appreciate your consideration and look forward to working together to strengthen our community.

Sincerely, Steven Halstead, President

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

GULFPORT HEALTH AND WELLNESS EXPO

TITLE SPONSOR \$1,500

- Listed as Title Sponsor
- Your Company logo on all media advertising Your Company logo on website with link to sponsor website.
- Your Company logo on event poster and flyers
- Up to two eight ft tables provided for displays and promotion
- Inclusion as a Passport Table Stop for Patron Prize Drawing
- Two opportunities to speak for three minutes

GOLD SPONSOR \$1,000

- ❖ Your Company logo on all media advertising
- Your Company logo on event poster and flyers
- ❖ Your Company logo on website with link to sponsor website
- Up to two 8-ft tables provided for displays and promotion
- Inclusion as a Passport Table Stop for Patron Prize Drawing
- Opportunity to speak for one minute

SILVER SPONSOR \$500

- Your Company logo on event posters and flyers
- One 8-ft table provided for displays and promotion
- Inclusion as a Passport Table Stop for Patron Prize Drawing

GULFPORT HEALTH & WELLNESS EXPO MARCH 18, 2023

Sponsorship Agreement

*DEADLINE FOR INCLUSION & PAYMENT February 24, 2023

I, the undersigned, hereby agree to sponsor the GULFPORT HEALTH & WELLNESS EXPO as indicated below. Business Name: Contact Person: _____ Phone: _____ City: _____ State: ____ Zip: _____ E-mail: ______ Website: _____ **SELECT YOUR SPONSORSHIP LEVEL** □ TITLE Sponsor - \$1,500 □ Gold Sponsor - \$1,000 □ Silver Sponsor - \$500 □ Limited Electricity Available - ADD \$10 *E-mail a copy of your business Logo & Web link information to: mpscfoundation@tampabay.rr.com Sponsorship Amount Enclosed \$_____ Signature: Printed Name: _____ Date:

Make checks payable to Gulfport Senior Center Foundation and mail this form along with your contribution to: Amy Oatley, Office Manager, Gulfport Senior Center Foundation, 5501 27th Avenue South, Gulfport, FL 33707